



This warranty is negotiable with a dated invoice from a Princeton Fine Wood distributor as proof of purchase, plus documentation of installation by a professional contractor. The warranty is subject to the following installation requirements:

> Installation of Princeton Fine Wood product was in compliance with applicable building codes and generally accepted best building practices and moisture management controls (including sealing all end cuts) and as per specific installation and care advice.

30-Year Warranty Against Rot and Decay

Princeton Fine Wood offers a 30-year, transferable warranty against rot and decay on all its products when used in compliance with recommended installation requirements. This warranty offers product replacement for any pieces that exhibit the failure characteristics of rot or decay. Material found to be unserviceable may be replaced from any authorized Princeton Fine Wood distributor. For the first 2 years following purchase, this warranty would extend to cover labor required to remediate.

Unconditional Warranty on All Glue Joints

All glue joints are warranted to be free of manufacturing defects that may cause separation of the individual blocks or panels that comprise the substrate, only when a proper topcoat has been applied, within 12 months of installation, and all cuts end sealed. Any boards that have become separated at the glue joint would qualify to be replaced. This warranty on glue joints covers materials only. Materials found to be defective may be replaced by any authorized Princeton Fine Wood distributor. For the first 2 years following purchase, this warranty would extend to cover labor required to remediate.

10-Year Princeton Fine Wood Proprietary Coating Warranty

Patented Coating System owned by Matra. The coating system is warranted, only when a proper topcoat has been applied, within 12 months of installation, and all cuts end sealed, against cracking, peeling, flaking, chalking and excessive yellowing for a period of 10 years after the delivery to the job site. Warranty is limited to repair or material replacement of any defective product. For the first 2 years following purchase, this warranty would extend to cover labor required to remediate. Any finish coat applied to a Princeton Fine Wood product would be subject to the paint manufacturer's warranty.

THIS WARRANTY IS AVAILABLE FROM PRINCETON FINE WOOD DISTRIBUTORS. THIS WARRANTY IS NULL AND VOID IF THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF THE PRODUCT IS DETERMINED TO BE GREATER THAN 19%.

Labor compensation rate is at the discretion of Princeton Fine Wood Products in consultation with nationally recognized labor rate publications.

